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lowa Survey Results

Do you believe that there should be a federal
minimum wage?

R = TN 57%
NO et 31%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 12%

Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage from $7.25 an hour to $10.10
an hour?

SUPPOIT ettt 53%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 38%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Do you think you could support your household
on a minimum-wage salary, which comes out
to $1,250 per month, or about $15,000 per
year?

Think you could...........ccooiiiiiiiieeee 13%
Think you could NOt...........coeeeiiiiiiiieeeee 80%
NOE SUIE ... %

Would you be more likely or less likely to vote
for a candidate who would vote against
increasing the minimum wage?

MOTe lKeIY....covieiieiieceee e 30%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveiiiiieiiiiee e 52%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cccoo...... 12%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
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If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCIAL ..ottt 38%

Republican..........ccooovviiiiieiiiii e, 33%

Independent / Other..........cccccvvveeeeeeiiiciineen. 29%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIE .o 88%

Other e 12%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eeveeeeeeeeeeee e 12%
B0 1045, 18%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 43%
Ol than 65 ... 27%
What is your household’s annual income?
Less than $15,000 .....cvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnens 8%
$15,000 t0 $30,000.........oeverrrrerrerrrriererneaes 18%
$30,000 t0 $50,000.........oevervrerrererreriererneaes 19%
$50,000 t0 $75,000.........oeverrrerrrrrrrerernnaes 11%
$75,000 t0 $100,000.........c0ovrrerrererrrrerereneans 9%
OVer $100,000 ........oovrerrereersrererseererseenens 12%
DON't CAE 10 SAY .....evoveeeeceeeeeseeeeeeeseseeresnnens 24%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Should There Be Fed $10.10 Min. Wage
Min. Wage?
9 Support|53% 54% 53%
Yes|57% 57% 57%
Oppose|38% 35% 42%
No [ 31% 30% 32%
Not sure| 8% 11% 5%
Not sure|12% 13% 12%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Could You Support More/Less Likely to
Family on Min. Wage? Support Anti-Min.
Think you could|13%  11%  15% Wage Candidate
i 0, 0, 0,
Think you could not | 80% 81% 79% More likely| 30% 25%  35%
i 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 7% 8% 7% Less likely|52% 54% 48%
Wouldn't make a|12% 13% 12%
difference
Not sure| 6% 8% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Should There Be Fed $10.10 Min. Wage
i ?
Min. Wage? Support|53% 81% 27% 47%
Yes|57% 84% 29% 53%
Oppose|38% 13% 63% 43%
No|31% 10% 53% 33%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 10%
Not sure|12% 6% 18% 14%

August 20-21, 2014

survey of 922 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Could You Support More/Less Likely to
Family on Min. Wage? Support Anti-Min.
Think you could| 13% 7% 17% 15% Wage Candidate
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Think you could not | 80% 90% 70% 78% More likely] 30% % 50% 36%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 7% 3% 13% 7% Less likely | 52% 81% 23% 46%
Wouldn't make a|12% 6% 19% 12%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 8% 6%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Should There Be Fed $10.10 Min. Wage
Min. Wage?
g Support|{53% 55% 38%
Yes|57% 58% 46%
Oppose[38% 36% 52%
No[31% 31% 34%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9%

Not sure|12% 11% 20%

Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other

Could You Support More/Less Likely to
Family on Min. Wage? Support Anti-Min.

Think you could|13% 11% 27% Wage Candidate

Think you could not|80% 82%  62% More likely| 30%  28%  43%
Notcurel 7% 7% 11% Less likely|52% 53% 38%

Wouldn't make a|12% 12% 15%
difference

Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Should There Be Fed $10.10 Min. Wage
Min. Wage?
9 Support|53% 61% 42% 54%  58%
Yes|(57% 67% 41% 59% 58%
Oppose(38% 33% 52% 38% 32%
No|31% 28% 45% 30% 25%
Not sure| 8% 6% 7% 9% 10%
Not sure|12% 5% 14% 11% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Could You Support More/Less Likely to
Family on Min. Wage? Support Anti-Min.
Think you could|13% 24% 13% 11%  11% Wage Candidate
. More likely|30% 31% 35% 31% 23%
Think you could not[80% 67% 81% 83%  79% y
Less likely[52% 53% 40% 52% 57%
Notsure| 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% y
Wouldn't make a|12% 6% 20% 12% 10%
difference
Not sure| 6% 9% 4% 5% 10%
Income Income
Less than[$15,000 to | $30,000 to| $50,000 to [ $75,000 to Over|Don't care Less than|$15,000 to [ $30,000 to | $50,000 to | $75,000 to Over|Don't care
Base [ $15000 $30,000] $50,000[ $75,000| $100,000{$100,000]  to say Base | $15000 $30,000] $50,000| $75,000 $100,000{$100,000]  to say
Should There Be Fed $10.10 Min. Wage
Min. Wage? Support|53% 58% 57% 54% 52% 61% 58% 44%
Yes|57% 52% 55% 58% 63% 63% 57% 53%
Oppose | 38% 29% 34% 38% 40% 35% 37% 45%
No [31% 26% 32% 34% 29% 27% 38% 28%
Not sure| 8% 13% 9% 8% 8% 2% 5% 11%
Not sure|12% 21% 13% 8% 8% 11% 5% 19%
Income Income
Less than|$15,000 to|$30,000 to | $50,000 to [ $75,000 to Over|Don't care Less than|$15,000 to | $30,000 to | $50,000 to | $75,000 to Over|Don't care
Base [ $15000 $30,000/ $50,000/ $75,000| $100,000{$100,000]  to say Base | $15000 $30,000] $50,000| $75,000 $100,000{$100,000]  to say
Could You Support More/Less Likely to
Family on Min. Wage? Support Anti-Min.
Think you could | 13% 39% 19% 6% 6% 7% 10% 12% Wage Candidate
Think you could not|80% 53% 74% 85% 90% %%  87% 7% More likely | 30% 24% 31% 28% 27% 3% 3% 32%
Not sure| 79% % 706 9% % 2% % 1% Less likely [52% 54% 50% 56% 60% 58% 52% 42%
Wouldn't make a| 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 16%
difference
Not sure| 6% 9% 7% 5% 3% 1% % 11%
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